

FOI Ref
10216

Response sent
17 Jan 2022

(CCC) Rough Sleepers

Q1. Is the Council, or has the Council ever been, signed up to the Rough Sleeping Support Service?

Q2. Since January 1st, 2018, how many non-British homeless people have been referred by the Council to the Home Office, under the Rough Sleeping Support Service?

Response

We have not made any referrals to the Rough Sleeping Support Service.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk